FORM PTO-1595 Recordate (Rev. 10/02) OMD No. 0651-0011 (exp. 6/30/200SEP 1 1 2014)

09-17-2004

TMENT OF COMMERCE nt and Trademark Office

| OMD No. 0651-0011 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1 4 2004 3 PA | 102838984 | |
|--|---|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Palents and Frademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lee Mi Do; Jeong Ik Lee; Hye Yong Chu; Seong Hyun Kim; Tae Hyoung Zyung; Hyo Young Lee; Hong Ku Shim; Byung Jun Jung; Chong Rok Yoon Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No ☐ Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance: | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute Internal Address: Street Address: 161 Kajong-dong, Yusong-gu | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/033,445 | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| Additional numbers attached? ☑ No ☐ Yes | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | |
| Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 | |
| Internal Address: | ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard 7th Floor | 8. Deposit Account Number: | |
| City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025 | 02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is original document. Eric S. Hyman Name of Person Signing | Signature Signature Strue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | | |
| | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
 Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office
 P.O. Box 1450
 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Page 2

Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology 373-1 Kusong-dong Taejon,

Korea

Page 2 of 2

Docket No. 51876P287

PATENT REEL: 015783 FRAME: 0034

ASSIGNMENT

| In consideration of the receipt of greceipt and sufficiency of which is hereb | good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the |
|---|--|
| (1) DO, LEE-MI | |
| | |
| | (7) SHIM, HONG-KU |
| | (8) JUNG, BYUNG-JUN |
| (4) KIM, SEONG HYUN | (9) YOON, CHONG-BOK |
| (5) ZYUNG, TAE HYOUNG | (10) |
| (1) ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATION ADVANCED INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TO the laws of the Republic of Korea, 1 TAEJON, KOREA and (2) 373-1 KUSONG-DO | |
| its successors and assigns (hereinafter design United States of America as defined in 35 U.S | ated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the S.C. 100 in the invention entitled ORGANIC |
| ELECTROLUMINESCENT DEVICE AND PREPARATION | |
| identified by United States Serial No. or (b) for which an application for United States and the undersigned hereby authorize and requesto issue any and all United States Letters Patentivisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or confidentiational Convention for the Protection of International Convention for the Protection of International Convention for the Protection of International Convention shall hereafter act on the AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer making application for and obtaining original, descriptions. | Letters Patent was executed on set the United States Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks ts which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions intimuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of behalf of said ASSIGNEE; er a like Interest, and to render all necessary assistance in livisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United |
| further remuneration, in and to any improvement for related to the said invention; and to execute | s successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without its, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention signatures: |
| INVENTORS | DATE SIGNED |
| 1) Kosom' Do | Dec. 200/ |
| Name: DO, LEE-MI | Des -7 -was |
| Name: LEE, JEONG IK | , |
| Name: CHU, HYE YONG | Dec 21, 2001 |
| 4) 1 m (2 | Dec. 21, 200/ |
| Name: KIM, SEONG HYUN | |

NO.990 P.7

Name: ZYUNG, TAE HOUNG

05-223**-**1420

DEC.27.2001 8:23PM

REEL: 015783 FRAME: 0035

| 2 |
|----------------|
| Dec 21), 2001 |
| Dec. 21), 2001 |
| Dec. 21, 2001 |
| |

DEC 55 '01 03:19AM 8.9 000.0N

DEC.27.2001 8:23PM 02-553-1450

01-10-2002



U.S. DEPÄRTMENT OF COMMERCE

| FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMD No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | U.S. DERARTMENT OF COMMERCE Parent and Trademark Office |
|---|---|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pleas 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lee Mi Do; Jeong Ik Lee; Hye Yong Chu; Seong Hyun Kim; Tae Hyoung Zyung; Hyo Young Lee; Hong Ku Shim; Byung Jun Jung; Chong Bok Yoon Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment | e record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology Internal Address: |
| ☐ Other Execution Date: 12/27/01 | City: Taejon State: Korea ZIP: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? ⊠ No □ Yes |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025 | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$ |
| DO NOT US | E THIS SPACE |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true adocument. | and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Signature

01/09/2002 TDIAZ1

01 FC:581

00000218 10033445

Eric S. Hyman, Reg. No. 30,139 Name of Person Signing

Attorney Docket No. 51876P287 (5/27/1997)

PATENT

REEL: 015783 FRAME: 0037

Date

| \rac{1}{2} | | |
|--|--|--|
| FORM PTO-1595 Recordation Fo | rm Cower Sheet U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | |
| I (Day, C 00) | Patent and Trademark Office | |
| OMD No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | SOME | |
| To the University Commission of Detacts and Trademontal Disco | a record the otherhold original desurments or consultareof | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pleas | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lee Mi Do; Jeong Ik Lee; Hye Yong Chu; | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | |
| Seong Hyun Kim; Tae Hyoung Zyung; Hyo | Name: Electronics and Telecommunications | |
| Young Lee; Hong Ku Shim; Byung Jun | Research Institute | |
| Jung: Chong Bok Yoon | Internal Address. | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | <u> </u> | |
| ⊠ No □ Yes | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | | |
| ⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger | Street Address: 161, Kajong-Dong, Yusong-Gu | |
| | , | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | | |
| ☐ Other | City: Taejon State: Korea ZIP: | |
| | | |
| Execution Date: _12/27/01, | Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? 🖾 No 🗌 Yes | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new a A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| Additional numbers attached? ⊠ No □ Yes | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | |
| Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 | |
| Internal Address: | | |
| | X Enclosed X Authorized to be abouted to deposit assount | |
| Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025 | 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | |
| $\frac{1}{2}$ | | |
| | (12/29/01 | |
| Eric S. Hyman, Reg. No. 30,139 | 7007 | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | | |
| total number of pages including cover sheet, and sheet, | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No. 51876P287 (5/27/1997)

RECORDED: 09/14/2004

REEL: 015783 FRAME: 0038

PATENT